
Lt Col A Johnson RA

WO2 E Simpson RA

Lt Col CAJ Bromley 

Gardner MBE QRH

Lt Sam Langford RDG 

(RDG)

Location:                    

Weather:                   

Track:                           

WOMEN:

1 39 LBdr MITCHELL Ciara - FJ 16 Regt RA Ladies  0:41:53.0

2 38 Lt ORMEROD Beatrice - FSN KRH   0:44:12.1 2:19.1

MEN:

1 23 LBdr FOUNTAIN Vinny - MS 16 Regt RA 0:39:24.7 0:00.0

2 8 LCpl PEACOCK Adam - MS RNRM T 0:39:32.7 0:08.0

3 12 Mne STEVENS Brett - MS RNRM T 0:40:00.6 0:35.9

4 26 Lt SMITH James - MS RNRM T 0:40:27.5 1:02.8

5 49 Mne SMITH Russell - MS RNRM T 0:43:36.6 4:11.9

6 9 SSgt CUNNINGHAM Lee - MS 2 Regt AAC T 0:44:21.0 4:56.3

7 11 LCpl GEDNEY Steven - MS RTR T 0:47:41.9 8:17.2

8 15 Tpr BATTLE Zac - MJ LD T 0:47:43.7 8:19.0

9 24 Tpr JONES Callum - MJ QRH T 0:47:58.2 8:33.5

10 16 Lt CHAPMAN Thomas - MS RTR T 0:48:13.7 8:49.0

11 22 Lt LAYZELL-PAYNE Charlie - MS QDG T 0:48:31.5 9:06.8

12 70 Mne PEARSON Jake - MSN RNRM 0:48:58.2 9:33.5

13 3 Lt  PASSFIELD  James - MS QRH T 0:49:02.5 9:37.8

14 27 Lt RUDD Alex - MSN LD T 0:49:32.8 10:08.1

15 33 Lt MELLIS Nick - MS QRH T 0:49:37.8 10:13.1

16 6 Tpr MCIVOR Sam - MJ+ LD T 0:49:58.0 10:33.3

17 7 Tpr LEE George - MS RDG T 0:50:54.1 11:29.4

18 30 Lt LANGFORD Sam - MS RDG T 0:51:42.5 12:17.8

19 31 Tpr BRADLEY  Damon - MJ+ RTR T 0:51:50.5 12:25.8

20 52 Lt JACKSON Tom - MSN RDG T 0:52:08.6 12:43.9

21 34 Tpr KEEFE Christian - MS QDG T 0:52:12.9 12:48.2

22 63 Lt WORTH Alexander - MSN KRH 0:52:14.6 12:49.9

23 19 Capt  BENN Joshua - MS RACTR T 0:52:15.6 12:50.9

24 10 LCpl KNIVETON Jordan - MS QDG T 0:52:16.0 12:51.3

25 17 Cpl CUTLER Robert  - MS RDG T 0:52:16.0 12:51.3

26 13 Lt BRYAN Arthur - MSN HCR T 0:52:18.1 12:53.4

27 2 Tpr CLARKE Michael - MSN HCR T 0:52:22.3 12:57.6

28 32 Lt WOOD Angus - MSN HCR T 0:53:44.7 14:20.0

29 14 Lt  RYDER Matt - MS 12 Regt RA 0:53:46.9 14:22.2

30 44 Tpr BROWN Tom - MS HCR T 0:53:48.3 14:23.6

31 51 Tpr CALVERT George - MJ+N HCR 0:54:00.6 14:35.9

32 18 Lt PARKER Guy - MS RL T 0:54:12.8 14:48.1

Time 

Behind

Cross Country Individual

Friday 4 January 2019

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Race Jury Course Details

Chief of Race:                

Chief of Course:    

Chief of Timing:             

Team Captain:                

Res Team Captain:        

Hochfilzen Biathlon Centrum

Falling snow

Fresh deep snow, -6°C

Women: 2x 4.7 km

Men: 2x 5.85 km

Posn Bib Rank NAME   -  Class Unit
Team 

Member
Time

Exercise WHITE FIST 2019

Royal Armoured Corps,

Royal Artillery and Army Air Corps

Nordic Ski Championships

Hochfilzen, Austria
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Time 

Behind
Posn Bib Rank NAME   -  Class Unit

Team 

Member
Time

33 61 2Lt GROOME Will - MSN QDG 0:54:26.4 15:01.7

34 62 Tpr GLASS William - MSN RDG 0:54:45.6 15:20.9

35 54 Tpr MEAD-LAMONT  Reece - MJ+ QRH T 0:55:09.2 15:44.5

36 42 LCpl COWELL Thomas - MS QDG T 0:55:19.0 15:54.3

37 21 Lt GUEST Ashley - MSN 2 Regt AAC T 0:55:20.3 15:55.6

38 53 Capt DIMMER Jack - MS NWF Officials 0:55:33.7 16:09.0

39 58 Tpr JENNER Mark - MSN QRH 0:55:42.5 16:17.8

40 69 Tpr COOGAN Sam - MSN KRH 0:55:53.1 16:28.4

41 1 LCpl ELLIOT Adam - MSN LD Indiv T 0:56:11.0 16:46.3

42 20 Tpr GALLIE Joe - MYN LD Indiv T 0:56:25.0 17:00.3

43 36 LCpl HALL Stephen - MSN LD Indiv T 0:56:32.7 17:08.0

44 50 Tpr SPOONER Reece - MJN LD Indiv T 0:56:57.1 17:32.4

45 45 2Lt  MOORE Kyle - MSN RTR T 0:56:59.7 17:35.0

46 5 Tpr RICHARDS Jack - MJ RL T 0:57:32.7 18:08.0

47 28 2Lt MACKANESS Charlie - MSN RL T 0:57:52.7 18:28.0

48 72 Tpr WALLACE Ronnie - MYN RTR 0:58:16.5 18:51.8

49 76 Tpr RUGEN Sam - MS QDG 1:00:19.3 20:54.6

50 64 LCpl CHAPPLE Harrison - MS HCR 1:00:27.7 21:03.0

51 43 Tpr ABBS Matthew - MJN RL  1:01:37.5 22:12.8

52 75 Tpr TANDY  Simon - MSN QRH 1:02:12.9 22:48.2

53 29 Cpl WALLIS Thomas  - MS RACTR T 1:03:41.1 24:16.4

54 41 Tpr NICHOLSON Aaron - MYN RL T 1:04:05.8 24:41.1

55 65 Tpr PHILLIPS Ryan - MJ+N RL 1:05:55.9 26:31.2

56 35 AirTpr RINGROW  Matthew - MSN 2 Regt AAC T 1:06:27.9 27:03.2

57 57 Sgt DICKS Ryan - MSN RTR 1:06:54.7 27:30.0

58 48 Cfn EVERSON  Josh - MSN RTR 1:07:41.2 28:16.5

59 68 LCpl POTTER Andrew - MSN RL 1:08:19.9 28:55.2

60 47 LCpl CARTER David - MSN 2 Regt AAC 1:09:02.8 29:38.1

61 74 Tpr ADAMS Liam - MSN RDG 1:13:27.0 34:02.3

DNF 4 Capt DUNCAN Chris  - MS RACTR T

DNF 55 Sgt MCDERMOTT William - MSN 2 Regt AAC T

DNF 60 Mne TEGELAAR Sebastian - MSN RNRM

DNS 46 Lt DAVIES Sam - MS LD T

DNS 59 Tpr NORMAN Josh - MJN LD

DNS 66 Tpr SMITH Ryan - MSN RTR

DNS 67 Sgt BALDEY  Robert - MSN RTR

DNS 71 Tpr GORDON Will - MSN LD

DNS 73 Tpr BISHTON Mike - MJN HCR
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